General purpose miniature power relay
DEC is a professional manufacturer of relays
RoHS compliant
Daiichi Electric Co., Ltd.
MS
series
   MS4

MS series
¥ Features
¥ Model numbering system
ï LED and diode built-in type are available upon request.
ï Small size 4c relay.
ï Terminal shape suitable for the application is standard (plug-in terminal and PCB terminal).
ï General purpose miniature power relay boasting high reliability and achievement.
MS
Contact rating
UL (C-UL) 5A  250VAC
Power
consumption
AC
6.2/6.8
11.7/12.9
53.824
DC 80% max. 10% min. 110% 0.9W
AC/DC Voltage
Item
DEC is a professional manufacturer of relays
Insulation resistance
200 000 times min. ÿACÿ 220V 3Aÿ
However, this is not the case unless the Electrical Appliances and Materials Safety Act is required.
Daiichi Electric Co., Ltd.
Between open contacts
Between opposite polarity contacts
Operate time (at rated voltage on, at 20#ÿ
Destruction
Malfunction
Destruction
Malfunction
Release time (at rated voltage off, at 20#ÿ
10 000 000 times min.
1000m/s2
Max. switching current
Max. switching voltage
Max. switching capacity (resistive load)
Rated load (resistive load)
Contact material
100M« min. (at DC500V)
3A
AC250V, DC125V
660VA 72W
AC220V 3A, DC24V 3A
Conditions for
operation
Mass
Ambient humidity
Ambient temperature
Between coil and contacts
Vibration
resistance
approx. 32g
5% to 85%RH
-55# to +60# (no freezing and condensing at low temperature)
Electrical endurance (resistive load)
(at 1800 times/h)
100m/s2
10 to 55 to 10Hz ÿdouble amplitude 1.0mmÿ
10 to 55 to 10Hz ÿdouble amplitude 1.0mmÿ
20ms max. (excluding contact bounce time)
20ms max. (excluding contact bounce time)
AC2000V 1 min
AC1000V 1 min
AC2000V 1 min
General purpose miniature power relay that can be used for a wide range of applications from control to power.
MS series
¥ RatingsûPerformance
Contact